

CS NO.1756/16
SANJAY GUPTA
Vs.
KALAWATI

22.09.2022

Present : Mr. Subhoday Banerjee, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.

Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar and Mr. Aditya
Bakshi, Ld. Counsels for defendant no.2.

Part heard.

At this stage, it is submitted by counsel for
defendant no.2 that the connected matters are pending before
the Hon'ble High Court and listed for final disposal on
17.11.2022.

Therefore, at joint request, matter is adjourned
for filing of joint convenience file and further arguments on
25.11.2022.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.09.2022