

CS 1756/16
SANJAY GUPTA Vs. KALAWATI

28.02.2024

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Ms. Shambhavi Kalra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
(Joined proceedings through video conferencing).
Mr. Suraj Sharma, Proxy counsel for defendant no.2.
(Joined proceedings through video conferencing).
None for defendant no.1.

Adjournment sought on behalf of both the parties for addressing the arguments physically.

At joint request, put up for final arguments on **28.03.2024**. Date given as per the convenience of counsels for both the parties.

At 11:30 a.m.

Present : Ms. Shambhavi Kalra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
(Joined proceedings through video conferencing).
Mr. Suraj Sharma, Proxy counsel for defendant no.2.
(Joined proceedings through video conferencing).
None for defendant no.1.

At joint request, earlier date stands cancelled.

Put up for final arguments on **01.04.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.02.2024