

CS 1756/16
SANJAY GUPTA Vs. KALAWATI
04.05.2024

Present: Ms. Shambhavi Kala, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Karan Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant
through VC.

Matter is fixed for final arguments.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant for want
of main counsel due to prior engagement in Hon'ble Delhi High
Court. Opposed.

In the interest of justice and subject to cost of
Rs.10,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff, one last and final
opportunity granted to the defendant to address arguments.

Put up for payment of cost by the defendant and for
final arguments on **06.07.2024**. Date given at specific request of
counsels for both sides.

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/04.05.2024