

CS 1756/16
SANJAY GUPTA
Vs.
KALAWATI

14.10.2024

Present : Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Mr. Rikky Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Ankit Jain and Mr. Rishabh Jain, Ld. Counsel
for defendants.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties requested to list the
present matter for two consecutive dates in order to conclude the
arguments.

At joint request, put up the matter for final
arguments on **16.11.2024 at 2:00 p.m.** and thereafter on
19.11.2024. Both the dates given as per the convenience of
counsels for both the parties.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.10.2024