

CS 554/22
RENU GUPTA
Vs.
ASHISH GOEL

04.11.2024

Present : Ms. Priyanka Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
(Joined through VC)
Ms. Anu, Ld. Counsel for applicant, namely, Nancy.
(Joined through VC)
Defendant already proceeded ex-parte vide order
dated 18.09.2023.

Reply to the application U/O I Rule 10 CPC not
filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to
file reply to the said application. Let the same be filed within two
weeks from today with advance copy to opposite party.

At request, put up for arguments on aforesaid
application on **25.01.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.11.2024