

CS 554/22  
RENU GUPTA  
Vs.  
ASHISH GOEL

25.01.2025

*Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is provided.*

Present : Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

*(Joined through VC)*

Ms. Anu Narul, Ld. Counsel for applicant. *(Joined through VC)*

Defendant already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 18.09.2023.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff does not wish to file reply to the application U/O I Rule 10 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for applicant seeks some time to file certain documents. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the application U/O I Rule 10 CPC on **22.03.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.01.2025