

CS 1756/16
SANJAY GUPTA
Vs.
KALAWATI

18.07.2025

Present : Mr. Rikky Gupta and Ms. Ananya Singh, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Ankit Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Karan Gupta and
Mr. Parth Gautam, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Further arguments heard on behalf of the defendant.

Put up for remaining arguments on **01.08.2025 at
12:00 p.m.** Date and time given as per the convenience of
counsels for both the parties.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.07.2025