

CS 554/22
RENU GUPTA
Vs.
ASHISH GOEL

22.09.2025

Present : Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
(Joined through VC)
Ms. Anu Narula, Ld. Counsel for applicant, namely,
Nancy Goel.
Defendant already proceeded ex-parte vide order
dated 18.09.2023.

Arguments heard on the application u/O I Rule 10
CPC.

Put up for orders on aforesaid application on
31.10.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.09.2025