

CS 1756/16
SANJAY GUPTA
Vs.
KALAWATI

29.11.2025

Present : Mr. Rikky Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff. (Joined through VC)

Ms. Ananya Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff present in the Court.

Mr. Ankit Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Karan Gupta and Mr. Parth Gautam, Ld. counsel for defendants.

Arguments heard on behalf of the defendants.

Time sought by Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff to address rebuttal arguments stating that arguing counsel has recently undergone vocal cord surgery, therefore unable to address arguments in the month of December, 2025 and requested that matter may be listed in January, 2026.

At request, put up for rebuttal arguments on **08.01.2026 at 12:00 p.m.** Date and time given as per the convenience of counsels for both the parties.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.11.2025