

Anil aggarwal Vs. Triveni dutt sharma

12.02.2026

Present : Sh. Abhinav Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Bhavesh Kaul, Ld. proxy Counsel for the proposed defendant
no. 2 and 3 through VC.
Sh. Kamal Garg, Ld. counsel for the MCD through VC.
Sh. Bhanu Prakash Singh, proposed Defendant no. 2 in person.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, LR Sh. Gulshan Sharma refused to accept the notice.

In view thereof, service upon Sh. Gulshan Sharma is deemed to have been duly effected.

A last opportunity is granted to Sh. Gulshan Sharma to appear before the Court and pursue the matter.

Put up on **19.03.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/12.02.2026