

CS 1756/16
SANJAY GUPTA
Vs.
KALAWATI

25.04.2026

Present : Sh. Rikky Gupta and Sh. Ananya Singh, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Karam Gupta and Sh. Ankit Jain, Ld. Counsel
for defendant.

Further arguments heard.

Two weeks time sought by Ld. Counsel for
defendant to file written submissions. Let same be filed within
two weeks from today with advanced copy to Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.

Put up for further arguments on **16.05.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.04.2026