

Anil aggarwal Vs. Triveni dutt sharma

01.06.2026

Present : Sh. Abhinav Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Prakhyat Solanki, Ld. counsel for the proposed defendant no. 2
and 3 through VC.
Sh. Kamal Garg, Ld. counsel for the MCD.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, a fresh application under Order XXII Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Let notice of the said application be issued to the legal representatives mentioned therein, upon filing of the requisite process fee.

Put up on **22.07.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/01.06.2026